Warrants. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our pro forma net tangible book value,
which is our total tangible assets less total liabilities (including the value of shares which may be redeemed into
cash), by the number of Shares in issue.

At 23 June 2008, our net tangible book value was €10,000, or approximately €0.0013 per Share. After
giving effect to the sale of 27,500,000 Shares included in the Units we are offering in this Offering, the sale of
the Sponsor Warrants, any partial redemption of the Founding Shares, the deduction of the total underwriting
commission, assuming a Business Combination has not yet been consummated and the redemption of 29.99% of
the Public Shares, and the total estimated expenses of this Offering, our pro forma diluted net tangible book value
at 23 June 2008 would have been €185,768,677 or €7.1108 per Share, representing an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of €7.1094 per Share to the Founding Shares as of the date of this Offering Circular and an
immediate dilution of €2.8892 per Share or 28.9% to our Public Shareholders (assumes no exercise of the Over-
Allotment Option).

The following table illustrates the dilution to the Public Shareholders on a per Share basis, where no value is
attributed to the Warrants included in the Units or the Sponsor Warrants:

€

Public Offering price ..... 10.0000
Net tangible book value before this Offering ..... 0.0013
Increase attributable to the Public Shareholders ..... 7.1094

Diluted pro forma net tangible book value after this Offering ..... 7.1108

Dilution attributable to Public Shareholders ..... 2.8892

The following table sets forth information with respect to the Founding Shareholders and the Public
Shareholders (assuming no exercise of the Over-Allotment Option):

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per

ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

(%) (€) (%) (€)

Founding Shareholders(1) ..... 6,875,000 20.0 9,167 0.0033 0.0013
Public Shareholders ..... 27,500,000 80.0 275,000,000 99.9967 10.0000

34,375,000 100.0 275,009,167 100.0

The diluted pro forma net asset value calculation is set out below to illustrate the potential dilutive effect of
this Offering, the redemption of 29.99% of the Public Shares and the deferred underwriting commissions.

42

 ˆ1F94ZFDV9HBTRT7[Š
1F94ZFDV9HBTRT7

49017 TX 43PROJECT KATAPULT (SP
OFFERING CIRCULAR

01-Jul-2008 20:57 EST
CLN PSLON

RR Donnelley ProFile SER viswm0dc 6*
PMT 1C

serdoc1
10.0.15

The diluted pro forma net tangible book value per Share after this Offering (without exercise of the Over-
Allotment Option) is calculated as follows(2):